External Use
TM
Freescale Solutions in Broadcast:
FM (75W, 300W, 600W, kW), SW,
DTV
A P R I L . 2 0 1 5
Li Jun |  RFPP Applications Engineer
TM

External Use      13
MRF6VP3091N: 90W PEP Driver Transistor
for UHF Broadcast  Applications
• Input pre-matched
• 22 dB gain at 860 MHz
• 28.5 % efficiency
• Housed in a TO-270 plastic package
• Rugged: 10:1 VSWR
470-860 MHz
18 W average
50V
Available Reference Circuits
• 470- 860 MHz Class AB
TM
External Use      14
MRF6VP3450H: 450W PEP Transistor
for UHF Broadcast  Applications
• Input pre-matched
• 22.5 dB gain at 860 MHz
• 28% efficiency
• Housed in an NI-1230 air-cavity ceramic
package
• Rugged: 10:1 VSWR
470-860 MHz
90 W average
50V
Available Reference Circuits
•470-860 MHz Class AB
•786-802 MHz Doherty
TM
External Use      15
MRFE6VP8600H: 600W PEP Transistor
for UHF Broadcast  Applications
• Input pre-matched
• 19.3 dB gain at 860 MHz
• 30% efficiency

MRFE6VP5600H
MRFE6VP6300H
Execution
Production
Proposal
Qualification
Planning
Q1
100W
1 to 600 MHz 1.25 kW
1 to 500 MHz 600W
1 to 600 MHz 300W
1 to 2000 MHz 100W
All watts are CW.
P1dB
MRFE6VS25L/N 25W 1-2000 MHz
Higher power
ceramic devices
Dual-stage ICs
ISM Roadmap – Final Stage Transistors

•> 100W CW P1 dB Output
•Broadband operation to 1000 MHz
•1- 2000 MHz usable range
•25 dB Gain @ 500 MHz
•13 dB Gain @ 2000 MHz
•30% DVB-T efficiency at 860MHz
•NI-780-4 4 lead air cavity ceramic
package
•Handles >65:1 VSWR with 3dB overdrive
•Advanced integrated ESD protection
MRFE6VS25N / L
Highest RF ruggedness in the
industry at rated power level
TM
External Use      40
MRFE6VP6300H: 300W LDMOS transistor for ISM
and FM/VHF broadcast applications
• Unmatched Input and Output
• 25 dB gain at 130 MHz
• 80% efficiency at 130 MHz
• Housed in NI-780 air-cavity ceramic package
• Extreme Ruggedness: handles >65:1 VSWR with
3dB overdrive
• Product Longevity Program: guaranteed
availability until 2025
1.8-600 MHz
300 W CW
50V
Available Reference Circuits
1. 13.56 MHz (300W CW)
2. 88-108 MHz FM (350W CW)
3. 230 MHz (300W Pulse)
4. 500 MHz (320W CW)
5. 128 MHz (300W CW)
Datasheet
TM
External Use      41
MRFE6VP5600H: 600W LDMOS transistor for ISM
and FM/VHF broadcast applications
• Unmatched Input and Output
• 24.6 dB gain at 230 MHz
• 75.2% efficiency at 230 MHz

600 W CW
50V
Available Reference Circuits
1. 1.8-30 MHz (1kW CW with 2xMRFE6VP5600H)
2. 50-90 MHz (600W Pulse)
3. 88-108 MHz FM (680W CW)
4. 170-230 MHz VHF (125W DVB-T)
5. 230 MHz (600W Pulse)
6. 225-450 MHz (600W Pulse)
7. 434MHz (600W)
8. 128 MHz (600 W CW)
Datasheet
TM
External Use      42
MRFE6VP61K25H: 1.25kW LDMOS transistor for ISM
and FM/VHF broadcast applications
Freescale’s flagship RF transistor
• Unmatched Input and Output
• 22.9 dB gain at 230 MHz CW

2. 40 MHz (1300W CW)
3. 60-65 MHz (1250W Pulse)
4. 81.36 MHz (1250W CW)
5. 88-108 MHz FM (1100W CW)
6. 81.36 MHz planar balun (1400W CW)
7. 128 MHz (1250W Pulsed CW)
8. 144 MHz (1250W CW)
9. 175 MHz (1250W CW)
10. 170-230 MHz VHF (225W DVB-T)
11. 230 MHz (1250W Pulse)
12. 352 MHz (1250W Pulse)
13. 500 MHz (1000W CW) Datasheet
TM
External Use      43
MRFE6VP5300N: 300W plastic LDMOS transistor
for all applications below 600 MHz
• Unmatched Input and Output
• 25 dB gain at 230 MHz CW
• 70% efficiency at 230 MHz CW